

20.02.2020

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,Mumbai – 400001

Sub: Intimation of Resignation of Ajmera Associates Limited as Market Maker Ref: Scrip ID/Code: OBCL/541206

Pursuant to the relevant provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and with reference to the captioned subject we, Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd. here by give information of Resignation of Ajmera Associates Limited as Market Maker of the Company. The Resignation Letter of Ajmera Associates Limited attached herewith for your reference.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.

Aakash Kumar Sahu Compliance Officer)

Encl.: 1. Resignation Letter of Ajmera Associates Limited.

CIN No.: L63090CT1994PLC008732

Corp. Office: A-1, 3rd Floor, C.G. Elite Complex, Opp Mandi Gate

Pandri Main Road, Raipur 492001 (C.G.)

© 0771-2281310- (9 Lines)

Regd. Office: Jeevan Bima Marg, Pandri, Raipur 492001 (C.G.)

## AJMERA ASSOCIATES LIMITED

ISO 9001:2015 Certified | CIN: U67120MH2001PLC134203 | The Growth Catalyst® Registered & Corporate Office: Ajmera House, 04th Floor, Pathakwadi, Mumbai 400002

Tele no.: 022 4062 8888 | Fax no.: 022 40628989 | E-mail: compliance@ajmera.co.in URL: www.ajmera.co.in

Date: 11/02/2020

To, Orissa Bengal Carrier Limited Jiwan Bima Marg,Pandri, Raipur,Madhya Pradesh,492001

Subject: Resignation as Market Maker

Dear Sir(s),

We, have been appointed as the Market Maker for your Company as per the Market Making Agreement dated <u>24th</u> January 2019. However, as per management decision, we would like to discontinue our services as Market Maker for <u>Orissa Bengal Carrier Limited</u> w.e.f [17/02/2020]

Further, we have no objection in the appointment of any other market maker from [17/02/2020].

We request you to intimate to the Regulatory Authority, in our case being BSESME Exchange of our resignation and take necessary initiative to acknowledge and confirm the receipt of our letter.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For Ajmera Associates Ltd

**Director/Authorised Signatory**